Use Class E and Use Class C3. 

Tenure: 

Freehold 

Valuation date: 

24th February 2022 

Valuation basis: Market Value (MV) 

Purchase price: 

Not applicable as owned by the 
applicant 

Market Value (MV) on an investment basis: 

£335,000 (Three Hundred and Thirty 
Five Thousand Pounds) 

Market Value (MV) on an investment basis 
and assuming a limited 90 day marketing 
period: 

£320,000 (Three Hundred and Twenty 
Thousand Pounds) 

Market Value (MV) assuming vacant 
possession: 

£310,000 (Three Hundred and Ten 
Thousand Pounds) 

Market Rent (MR): 

£22,500 per annum 

Reinstatement valuation: 

£280,000 (Two Hundred and Eighty 
Thousand Pounds) 

Suitable for loan security purposes:  YES – at the level of our valuations. 

Supported by market evidence:   YES.  

1 Special instructions and assumptions – (See Appendix A - Instruction 
Letter)  

1.1 This Valuation Report has been prepared for the purpose of considering the subject

[...]

lease terms in an arm’s length transaction, after proper marketing and where the 
parties had each acted knowledgeably, prudently and without compulsion. 

Purchase price: 

Not applicable as owned by the 
applicant 

Market Value (MV) on an investment basis: 

£335,000 (Three Hundred and Thirty 
Five Thousand Pounds) 

Market Value (MV) on an investment basis 
and assuming a limited 90 day marketing 
period: 

£320,000 (Three Hundred and Twenty 
Thousand Pounds) 

Market Value (MV) assuming vacant 
possession: 

£310,000 (Three Hundred and Ten 
Thousand Pounds) 

Market Rent (MR): 

£22,500 per annum 

Reinstatement valuation: 

£280,000 (Two Hundred and Eighty 
Thousand Pounds) 

29 Suitability for lending security purposes 

29.1 We consider this property suitable for loan security purposes at the level of our 
valuations. 

30 Legal enquiries 

30.1 Prior to the exchange of contracts, we strongly advise that Legal Enquiries must